OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

O ©O© 00 N O o AW ON -

N N N N N N N N N = v o v mA o owd v oy o
O N O O AW N O W N T NANWNY A

THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 33427

334217

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 33427 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of February 4, 2020, for reference purposes only, pursuant to a
minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on August
14, 2018, by and between CELLCO PARTNERSHIP DBA VERIZON WIRELESS
(*Verizon”), located at 15505 Sand Canyon Avenue, Bldg. E102, Irvine, California 92618
and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation (“Client” or “City”).

WHEREAS, City and Verizon (the “Parties”) entered into Agreement No.
33427 (the “Agreement’) whereby Verizon agreed to provide cellular phone and data
services; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to the Agreement to
add $80,000 to the Agreement; and |

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Second Amendment to the Agreement
to add $400,000 to the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the term to June 30, 2020;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and
conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Section 2 of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:

‘2. TERM. The term of this Agreement shall commence on April 1, 2014,
and shall terminate at 11:59 p.m. on June 30, 2020. This Agreement may be terminated
by Client for cause or convenience on thirty (30) days prior notice without penalty or further
obligation after Client has paid for services rendered through the date of termination.
Verizon may terminate this agreement in accordance with California Agreement # 7-10-70-
16.”

2. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms end conditions
contained ip’ Agreement No. 33427 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force

and effect.

EWM:bg A14-00351
01115641.docx




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

O © 00 ~N & o A W N -

N NN N N N N NNV e a8 ma a0y ed wd o em
O ~N O O A WDN = O W 00N AW A

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

CELLCO PARTNERSHIP DBA VERIZON

WIRELESS oo \
March 9 , 2020 By “/ ,,ig o
Name Toﬁd Loccis%no
Title VP - Contract Management
, 2020 By

Name
Title

“Consultant”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

YWoreh \ , 2020 By/:?\LMK:& /A «:SC&ML&
ExecUTES BOREUENT

CityTO SECTION 301 OF
THE CITY CHARTER

This Third Amendment to Agreement No. 33427 is approved as to form on

Mavch 12 |, 2020.

CHA js PARKIN, City ttorney

By L

LS

Deputy

EWM:bg A14-00351
01115641.docx




