OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

CHARLES PARKIN, City Atforhey
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

w W o~ W N e

1% S COOU WS GO N . e O .
O W N O U W N = O

21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28

FOURTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 33427

33421

THIS FOURTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 33427 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of July 15, 2020, for reference purposes only, pursuant to a minute
order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on August 14,
2018, by and between CELLCO PARTNERSHIP DBA VERIZON WIRELESS (“Verizon™),
located at 15505 Sand Canyon Avenue, Bldg. E102, Irvine, California 92618 and the CITY
OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation (“Client” or “City”).

WHEREAS, City and Verizon (the “Parties”) entered into Agreement No.

1l 33427 (the “Agreement”) whereby Verizon agreed to provide cellular %phone and data

services; and ‘

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to the Agreement to
add $80,000 to the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Second Amendment to the Agreement
to add $400,000 to the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Third Amendment to the Agreement
to extend the term of the Agreement to June 30, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the term to December 31, 2020;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and
conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Section 2 of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:

4 TERM. The term of this Agreement shall commence on April 1, 2014,

and shall terminate at 11:59 p.m. on December 31, 2020. This Agreement may be
terminated by Client for cause or convenience on thirty (30) days prior notice without
penalty or further obligation after Client has paid for services rendered through the date of
termination. Verizon may terminate this agreement in accordance with California
Agreement # 7-10-70-16."
2. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions
1

| EWMba A14-00351




© 0 ~N O O s W N -

ed ed el omd W wd sl
o B WN - O

Lono Beach. CA 90802-4664

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

RN NN N NN NN e e -
o N OO G bW NN s O W e~

contained in Agreement No. 33427 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force

and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

CELLCO PARTNERSHIP DBA VERIZON

WIR S
‘ Qﬂ”/ For Todd L.
August 1§ D , 2020 By

Name Todd Loccisano
Title VP - Contract Management

, 2020 By
Name
Title

“Consultant”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

, 2020 By

City Manager

“City”
This Fourth Amendment to Agreement No. 33427 is approved as {o form on

, 2020.

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

By

Deputy

EWN:ba A14-00351




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Lona Beach, CA 90802-4664

W N B W N -

e T 1 1 B L A S o B e O e |
® N o a6 ko NS o e Noe 6R o M aS

contained in Agreement No. 33427 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force

and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.
CELLCO PARTNERSH P DBA VERIZON

w/ @ For Tedd L.
52 , 2020 By < /’i% T

Name Todd Loccisano
Tile VP - Contract Management

August 18

, 2020 By
Name
Title

“Consultant”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

corporation
;ngw?' Zo , 2020 By & /e

T @é@ﬁ@% 301 OF
.ty THE CITY CHARTER

This Fourth Amendment to Agreement No. 33427 is approved as to form on

&’g vst 19 . 2020,

S PARKIN, Cxty Attorney
Depuu

EWkihs 814400351




DocuSign Envelope 1D: 4624EF0F-4312-446C-B425-FB8593F0337B8

CELLCO PARTNERSHIP d/b/a VERIZON WIRELESS

CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION

I, Todd Loccisano, do hereby certify that I am Vice President — Contract
Management of Cellco Partnership, a Delaware general partnership, d/b/a Verizon Wircless
(the “Company”), and as such I am authorized to execute this certificate. In such capacity, I
further certify that:

Christopher Rock, Client Partner — SLED Capture, is authorized to make, enter into,
sign and deliver documents pertaining to City of Long Beach Contracts 33427 (Cell
Phone and Data) and 33897 (Broadband Modem) on behalf of the Company
pursuant to Corporate Policy Statement, Policy No.: CPS-103.

Dated: 8/14/2020 | 2:17 PM MDT

DocuSBignad by:

todd (pcisans

BEcES219P08400

Todd Loccisano
Vice President — Contract Management

112019



DocuSign Envelope ID: ASBDB3CA-24A3-4F2E-BC1E-DATIFE0204C6

CELLCO PARTNERSHIP d/b/a VERIZON WIRELESS

ASSISTANT SECRETARY’S CERTIFICATE

1, Karen M. Shipman, do hereby certify that I am a duly elected, qualified and acting
Assistant Secretary of Cellco Partnership, a Delaware general partnership, d/b/a Verizon Wireless
(the “Company”), and as such I am authorized to execute this certificate. In such capacity, §
further certify that:

Todd A. Loccisano, Vice President — Contract Management, is authorized to make,
enter into, sign and deliver documents pertaining to City of Long Beach Contracts
33427 (Cell Phone and Data) and 33897 (Broadband Modem), on behalf of the
Company.

Dated: 8/18/2020 | 5:42 am BDT
[—Dmshmdbv:
Karen M. Shipman
Assistant Secretary

112019



